

AMENDMENTS TO LB 395

Introduced by Health and Human Services

1           1. Strike original sections 17 and 19 and insert the  
2 following new sections:

3           Sec. 16. Tobacco retail outlet means a retail store that  
4 sells only tobacco and related products and in which the sale of  
5 other products is only incidental.

6           Sec. 19. A proprietor shall post a no-smoking sign or the  
7 international no-smoking symbol clearly and conspicuously at every  
8 entrance to a place of employment or public place where smoking is  
9 prohibited under the Nebraska Clean Indoor Air Act and shall take  
10 other necessary and appropriate steps to ensure compliance with the  
11 act at such place.

12           2. On page 4, line 15, after "who" insert "or which"; in  
13 line 22, strike "includes" and insert "means"; and strike line 25  
14 and insert "medical officer, (2) a local health officer, a health  
15 director".

16           3. On page 5, line 1, after "of" insert "a" and strike  
17 "departments" and insert "department"; in line 3 strike "authorized  
18 representatives" and insert "an authorized representative"; strike  
19 line 4 and insert "officer or a local health officer."; in line  
20 18 strike beginning with "A" through the second period; and strike  
21 beginning with "A" in line 24 through line 25.

22           4. On page 6, line 12, strike "sections 16 and 17" and  
23 insert "section 16"; strike lines 13 and 14 and insert "(1) Private

1 residences, except when used (a) as a place of employment for one  
2 or more employees who are not the occupants of such residence, (b)  
3 as a child care, adult day care, or health care facility, or (c)  
4 as a public place;"; strike beginning with the period in line 20

5 through "(3)" in line 23 and insert ";

6 (3) Tobacco retail outlets; and

7 (4)".

8 5. On page 7, line 15, strike "(1)"; and strike lines 21  
9 through 23.

10 6. On page 8, strike beginning with the second "and" in  
11 line 12 through "such" in line 13; in line 17 strike "punished in  
12 the same manner" and insert "subject to the same penalty"; and in  
13 line 20 strike "a continuing" and insert "an ongoing".

14 7. On page 9, line 1, strike the third "and"; and in line  
15 2 strike "reasonable".

16 8. Renumber the remaining sections and correct internal  
17 references accordingly.